

# BRING YOUR DREAMS.

## **City of Brookings**

### **Meeting Agenda**

#### **City Council**

Brookings City Council Brookings City & County Government Center 520 3rd St., Suite 230 Brookings, SD 57006 Phone: (605) 692-6281

"We are an inclusive, diverse, connected community that fuels the creative class, embraces sustainability and pursues a complete lifestyle. We are committed to building a bright future through dedication, generosity and authenticity. Bring your dreams!"

Tuesday, March 21, 2023	5:30 PM	307 Main Avenue

#### Notice of Quorum

The City of Brookings is committed to providing a high quality of life for its citizens and fostering a diverse economic base through innovative thinking, strategic planning, and proactive, fiscally responsible municipal management.

Notice of Quorum.

Downtown Update Social Hour.

It is possible that at least four (4) City Council members may be present at Cubby's Sports Bar and Grill at 307 Main Avenue for a Downtown Update Social Hour to be held Thursday, March 16, 2023 from 5:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.. Though a majority of City Council members may be present, no official city business will be acted upon.

This notice constitutes sufficient public notice according to SD Codified Law.

Brookings City Council: Oepke G.Niemeyer, Mayor; Nick Wendell, Deputy Mayor Council Members Wayne Avery, Joey Collins, Brianna Doran, Holly Tilton Byrne, Bonny Specker

Brookings City Council Staff:Paul M. Briseno, City ManagerSteven Britzman, City AttorneyBonnie Foster, City Clerk